
1 of 1 
 

 
 
FROM: Brenda Mashifane, Tel: 012 315 5877, Email: Brenda.Mashifane@treasury.gov.za; Ref: RT2-1-2021 
  

ADDENDUM 1 

 

CONTRACT RT2-1-2021: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND 
MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 01 
DECEMBER 2021 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2024 

 

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT 

1. We refer to the above matter and the resolution of the National Treasury’s 

Transversal Contracting Bid Adjudication Committee. 

2. Kindly note that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for five (5) months, 

effective from 1 December 2024 to 30 April 2025.  

3. The contractors were requested to indicate their willingness to extend the contract 

under the same terms and conditions. A list of bidders who have agreed to extend 

the contract will be issued as Annexure 1A to this addendum. 

 

Kind regards, 

 
 
_______________________ 
MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA 
For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING  
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 30 November 2024 

mailto:Brenda.Mashifane@treasury.gov.za

		manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za
	2024-11-30T13:15:23+0200
	Pretoria, South Africa
	Witnessing Manthepeng Elsie Tshinavha


	



